FORM PTO-1595

RECC PΑ

05-03-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

locuments or copy thereof.

101342814

Name:

Address:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Sergey Shnizer Abraham Resnik Amos Lanir Vladimir Piuk

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes

■No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

■ Assignment

□ Other

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

A. Resnik - 3/15/00;

□ Change of Name

**Execution Date:** A. Lanir - 3/16/00

S. Shnizer, V. Piuk - 3/14/00;

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

Z. IName and address of receiving party(ies):

Lumitest ltd.

9 Taasia St.

P.O. Box 2033 Nesher 36601, ISRAEI

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/509,213

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING **SUITE 1000** 

900 17TH STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

**■** Enclosed

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

23-2185

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Herbert Cohen

Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 11, 2000

Date

Registration Number:

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

05/02/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000086 09509243

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0307

### ASSIGNMENT

(1) Sergey Shnizer

(2) Abraham Resnik

(1-4) Insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s) (3) Amos Lanir

(4)

- In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to
- (5) Insert Name of Assignee
- (5) <u>Lumitest Ltd.</u>

Vladimir Piuk

- (6) Insert Address of Assignee
- (6) <u>9 Taasia St. P.O.Box 2033 Nesher 36601 Israel</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America

(7) Insert Identification (7) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING LIPID PEROXIDATION IN BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS AND SUSPENSIONS OF TISSUES

of Invention, such as Title, Case # or For. Appln. No.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of Signing of application

(8) on

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WIGMAN, COHEN, LEITNER & MYERS, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 14.02.2000 Signature of Inventor A SERGEY SHNIZER (seal)

Date 16.3.2000 Signature of Inventor A SERGEY SHNIZER (seal)

Date 16.3.2000 Signature of Inventor A SIGNAL (seal)

Date 14.03 2000 Signature of Inventor A Signature of Inventor (seal)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witnes Witnes

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0308

### **DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING LIPID PEROXIDATION IN BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS AND SUSPENSIONS OF TISSUES

,			eto unless the following		
[]	was filed on _ Application N applicable).	lumber	as Unite	d States Appl and was ar	lication Number or PCT International mended on(if
l here	by authorize our	attorneys to insert	the serial number assi	igned to this a	application.
			understand the conternt referred to above.	nts of the abo	ove-identified specification, including
ackr	nowledge the duty	to disclose inform	nation which is materi	ial to patental	pility as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
oatent count foreig before	t or inventor's ce ry other than the an application fo that of the appli	e United States, list patent or invent cation on which pr	a) of any PCT Internated below and have or's certificate, or PC	national appli also identifi CT Internatio	55(b) of any foreign application(s) for ication which designated at least one ed below, by checking the box, any onal application having a filing date
	PLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	(DAY/MONTH/YEA		PRIORITY NOT CLAIMED
l here	by claim the bene	L efit under 35 U.S.C	1 C. §119(e) of any Unit	ted States pro	ovisional application(s) listed below.
PRO	OVISIONAL AP	PLICATION(S)	UNDER 35 U.S.C. §	119(e)	
APPLICATION NUMBER				FILING DATE	
60/061,464				9 October 1997	
here	eby claim the be	enefit under 35 U	.S.C. §120 of any U	nited States	application, or §365(c) of any PCT

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of this application.

International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT International application in the

manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. §112.

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0309

Declaration for Patent Applicati	on (Continued)		Atty, Dkt. N 11133			
PRIOR U.S./PCT INTERN	ATIONAL APPLICATION	ON(S) DESIGNATED FOR BENE	EFIT UNDER 37 U.S.C. §120			
APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS PATEN	NTED, PENDING, ABANDONED			
PCT/IL98/00466	27 September 1998					
ousiness in the Patent an Wigman, Reg. No. 25,2 Greenbaum, Reg. No. 28	d Trademark Office 01, George C. Myer 8,419; Michael D. Wh 5,126; Denise C. La	connected herewith: Herbers, Jr., 27,040; Donald R. Gnite, Reg. No. 32,795; Karl G	this application and to transact all t Cohen, Reg. No. 25,109; Victor M. Greene, Reg. No. 22,470; Michael C. D. Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; David J. Schaukowitch, Reg. No. 29,211 and			
Address all Custo correspondence BLA to: WIGA 900 1	omer No.: 002779	Address all tele-phone calls to: (202) 463-7700 (202) 463-6915 (Fax)				
nformation and belief and hat willful false stateme 001 of Title 18 of the United the application or any particular the state of the United the Application of the United the Application of the Applicatio	re believed to be true nts and the like so ma United States Code, a tent issued thereon.	; and further that these state ade are punishable by fine or	e true and that all statements made on ments were made with the knowledge r imprisonment, or both, under section tements may jeopardize the validity of LER SERGEY			
Inventor's signature:	×//		Date: 14.03, 2000			
Residence: Kiriat Bial	lik, Israel	Citizenship: Israeli				
Post Office Address: 3	3/6 Teenim St., 27063	8 Kiriat Bialik Israel				
Full name of second jo	oint inventor (given	name, family name): RESN	IIK ABRAHAM			
Inventor's signature:	A. Vens	1/	Date: 15,03,200			
Residence: Nofit, Israe	el J	Citizenship: Israeli				
Post Office Address: 1	172 Pixga St. 36601 I	Nofit Israel				
Full name of third joint inventor (given name, family name): LANIR AMOS						
Inventor's signature:	a	lann	Date: 15.03.2000.			
Residence: Haifa, Isra	iel	Citizenship: Israeli				
Post Office Address: 2	29 Shlomzion St., 344	406 Haifa Israel				
Full name of fourth jo	oint inventor (given)	name, family name): PIUK				
Inventor's signature:	· Dohn		Date: 14.03.2000			
	\ 1 1					

o Additional Inventors on next page. (check box if appropriate)

Post Office Address: 2/1 Pinkas St., 29000 Kiriat Yam Israel

Residence: Kiriat Yam, Israel

Citizenship: Israeli

Small Entity

SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

Atty. Docket No.:

111337.00101

Inventor(s): Sergey Shnizer, Abraham Resnik, Amos Lanir, Vladimir Piuk

Serial No. or Patent No. (if previously filed or issued):

Filed or Issued (date if previously filed or issued):

[X] Filed Herewith

For (invention title): METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING LIPID PEROXIDATION IN

BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS AND SUSPENSIONS OF TISSUES

#### SMALL ENTITY FORM - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

(VERIFIED STATEMENT/DECLARATION CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS, (37 CFR 1.9(f) AND 1.27(c)) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

I hereby declare that I am: (check one)

[ ] the owner of the small business concern identified below:

[X] an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified

below:

NAME OF CONCERN Lumitest Ltd..

#### ADDRESS OF CONCERN 9 Taasia St. P.O.Box 2033 Nesher 36601 Israel

I hereby declare that the above-identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a fulltime, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, emtitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING LIPID PEROXIDATION IN BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS AND SUSPENSIONS OF TISSUES by inventor(s) Sergey Shnizer, Abraham Resnik, Amos Lanir, Vladimir Piuk described in

(check one)

[X] the specification filed	herewith
[ ] application Serial No.	, filed
I 1 Patent No.	issued

If the rights held by the above-identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).

NOTE: A separate verified statement is required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to his/her/its status as a small entity. (37 CFR 1.27)

NAME **ADDRESS** 

# [ ] INDIVIDUAL [ ] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [ ] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee of any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Miron Timor

TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER General Manager

ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING 9 Taasia St. P.O.Box 2033 Nesher 36601 Israel

SIGNATURE \_\_

DATE 13-3.

RECORDED: 04/11/2000 REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0311

PATENT